

LUCKNOW PUBLIC COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

Ref.: LPCPS/PRINCIPAL/24-25/..Q.7....Q.Y...

OFFICE ORDER Proctorial Board

The college is pleased to inform that following Proctorial Board for the Academic Session 2024-25 has been constituted. Following faculties are hereby appointed for the representation of Proctorial Board.

S. No.	Name	Post
1	Mr. Shivendra Pratap Singh	Chief Proctor
2	Mr. Neeraj Singh	Proctor
3	Dr. Anand Kumar Rai	Proctor
4	Mr. Saurabh Srivastav	Proctor
5	Dr. Hari Mohan Saxena	Proctor
6	Mr. Chetan Khanna	Proctor
7	Mr. Rahul Singh	Proctor
8	Ms. Rashmi Sachan	Proctor
9	Dr. Nidhi Soni	Proctor
10	Mr. Reshabh Dev	Proctor
11	Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh	Proctor

Above Proctorial Board is responsible for

- 1- Monitoring the disciplinary environment prevailing in the student's community in the campus.
- 2- To maintain discipline in the college.
- 3- To ensure that college rules are understood and followed.
- 4- To prevent students from disturbing the sanctity of the campus.
- 5- To prevent students from indulging in any political, racial, sectarian or immoral activities in the college premises.
- 6- To ensure that each student is properly dressed as per College rules and prominently displays his / her identity card during their stay in the college Institute premises.

Note: Above are some sorts of responsibilities of above committee members. Details of responsibilities shall be informed to committee members time to time as deemed fit by the Administration and Management of the college.

Prof. Anil Singh

Date: 04/07/2024

Principal

Copy to:

- 1. Dean Academics
- 2. Director, IQAC
- 3. All Concerned Department
- 4. Notice board

Principal
Lucknow Public College of Professional Studies
Vinamra Khand, Gomtinagar, Lucknow